

Connecticut State University System



RESOLUTION

honoring

DR. STANLEY F. BATTLE

for

DISTINGUISHED SERVICE at EASTERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

June 12, 1998

WHEREAS, Dr. Stanley F. Battle has served Eastern Connecticut State University with distinction as Associate Vice President for Academic Affairs since June of 1993, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Battle has administered his responsibilities as Associate Vice President with rare distinction, unswerving loyalty, exceptional dedication, and outstanding leadership, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Battle has contributed immeasurably to the development of Eastern Connecticut State University as an outstanding public institution of higher education, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Battle is resigning his position to accept the endowed chair post of Sullivan/Spaights Professorship at the University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee School of Social Welfare, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University System congratulate Dr. Battle on his appointment and extend its gratitude for his exceptional service to the University System.

A Certified True Copy:

Lawrence D. McHugh, Chairmar

William J. Cibes, Jr., Chancellor

Resolution

Honoring

Dr. Stanley F. Battle

for

Distinguished Service

at

Eastern Connecticut State University

June 12, 1998

WHEREAS, Dr. Stanley F. Battle has served Eastern Connecticut State University with distinction as Associate Vice President for Academic Affairs since June of

1993, and

WHEREAS Dr. Battle has administered his responsibilities as Associate Vice President

with rare distinction, unswerving loyalty, exceptional dedication, and

outstanding leadership, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Battle has contributed immeasurably to the development of Eastern

Connecticut State University as an outstanding public institution of higher

education, and

WHEREAS, Dr. Battle is resigning his position to accept the endowed chair post of

Sullivan/Spaights Professorship at the University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee

School of Social Welfare, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University System

congratulate Dr. Battle on his appointment and extend its gratitude for his

exceptional service to the University System.

A Certified True Copy:

Lawrence D. McHugh

Chair

Board of Trustees